

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM F. SILVIA,)
)
Appellant,)
)
vs.)
)
STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
Appellee.)
_____)

CASE NO. SC09-220

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES S. PURDY
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GEORGE D.E. BURDEN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0786438
444 Seabreeze Blvd. Suite 210
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118
(386) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	6
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	23
ARGUMENTS	
<u>POINT I:</u> THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE APPELLANT COMMITTED THE MURDER IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED MANNER.	26
<u>POINT II:</u> THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE APPELLANT KNOWINGLY CREATED A GREAT RISK OF DEATH TO MANY PERSONS.	35
<u>POINT III:</u> THE DEATH SENTENCE IS DISPROPORTIONATE WHEN COMPARED WITH SIMILAR CASES WHERE THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES ARE FEW AND THE MITIGATION, ESPECIALLY THE MENTAL MITIGATION, IS SUBSTANTIAL.	42
<u>POINT IV:</u> THE PROSECUTOR’S REPEATED IMPROPER AND INFLAMMATORY ELICITATION OF IRRELEVANT EVIDENCE TAINTED THE PENALTY PHASE	51

TRIAL AND RENDERED THE ENTIRE
PROCEEDING FUNDAMENTALLY UNFAIR.

<u>POINT V:</u>	55
REVERSIBLE ERROR OCCURRED WHEN THE COURT PERMITTED THE VICTIM IMPACT EVIDENCE TO INCLUDE IRRELEVANT AND PREJUDICIAL MATTERS SUCH THAT IT DENIED DUE PROCESS, FUNDAMENTAL FAIRNESS, AND A RELIABLE JURY RECOMMENDATION.	
<u>POINT VI:</u>	59
FLORIDA’S DEATH SENTENCING SCHEME IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE SIXTH AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO <i>RING V. ARIZONA</i> .	
CONCLUSION	62
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	63

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>State v. Dixon</i> 283 So.2d 1(Fla. 1973)	42
<i>State v. Maxwell</i> 647 So.2d 871 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) <i>aff.</i> , 657 So.2d 1157 (Fla.1995)	55
<i>Almeida v. State</i> 748 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1999)	
<i>Alvin v. State</i> 548 So.2d 1112 (Fla. 1989)	40
<i>Berger v. United States</i> 295 U.S. 78 (1935).	51
<i>Bertolotti v. State</i> 476 So.2d 130 (Fla.1985)	56
<i>Bottoson v. Moore</i> 833 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2002) <i>cert. denied</i> , 537 U.S. 1070 (2002)	59, 60
<i>Brennan v. State</i> 754 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1999)	43
<i>Buzia v. State</i> 926 So.2d 1023 (Fla. 2006)	31, 33
<i>Caldwell v. Mississippi</i> 472 U.S. 320 (1985)	60
<i>Farinas v. State</i>	

569 So.2d 425 (Fla. 1990)	46-48
<i>Garron v. State</i> 528 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 1988)	53
<i>Hall v. Wainwright</i> 733 F.2d 766 (11th Cir. 1984)	51
<i>Jackson v. State</i> 648 So.2d 85 (Fla. 1994)	27
<i>Johnson v. State</i> 696 So.2d 326 (Fla. 1997)	35, 40
<i>Jones v. State</i> 569 So.2d 1234 (Fla.1990)	56
<i>Kampff v. State</i> 371 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)	48, 49
<i>King v. Moore</i> 831 So.2d 143 (Fla. 2002) <i>cert. denied</i> , 537 U.S. 1069 (2002)	59, 60
<i>Kramer v. State</i> 619 So.2d 274 (Fla. 1993)	42
<i>Larkins v. State</i> 739 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1999)	43
<i>Lesko v. Lehman</i> 925 F.2d 1527 (3d Cir.)	51
<i>Pait v. State</i> 112 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 1959)	53, 54
<i>Payne v. Tennessee</i>	

501 U.S. 808 (1991)	55, 58
<i>Pope v. State</i> 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	52
<i>Porter v. State</i> 564 So. 2d 1060 (Fla. 1990) <i>cert. denied</i> , 498 U.S. 1110 (1991)	43
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	59, 60
<i>Robinson v. State</i> 520 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1988)	52, 54
<i>Santos v. State</i> 591 So.2d 160 (Fla. 1991)	31, 44
<i>Schoenwetter v. State</i> 931 So.2d 857 (Fla. 2006)	55
<i>Sexton v. State</i> 775 So.2d 923 (Fla. 2000)	57, 58
<i>Spencer v. State</i> 645 So.2d 377 (Fla. 1994)	30
<i>State v. Johnston</i> 743 So.2d 22 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	57
<i>State v. Steele</i> 921 So.2d 538 (Fla. 2005)	60
<i>Terry v. State</i> 668 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 1996)	42
<i>Urbin v. State</i>	

714 So.2d 411 (Fla. 1998)	43, 53, 56
<i>Vierick v. United States</i> 318 U.S. 236 (1943)	51
<i>Walls v. State</i> 641 So.2d 381 (Fla. 1994)	27, 28
<i>White v. State</i> 616 So.2d 21 (Fla. 1993)	44, 46
<i>Williams v. State</i> 574 So. 2d 136 (Fla. 1991)	36, 37
<i>Windom v. State</i> 656 So. 2d 432 (Fla. 1995)	58
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:</u>	
<i>Amendment V, United States Constitution</i>	57
<i>Amendment VI, United States Constitution</i>	61
<i>Amendment VIII, United States Constitution</i>	57, 61
<i>Amendment XIV, United States Constitution</i>	57, 61
<i>Article I, Section 2, Florida Constitution</i>	56
<i>Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution</i>	56, 61
<i>Article I, Section 17, Florida Constitution</i>	56, 61
<i>Article I, Section 22, Florida Constitution</i>	57
<i>Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution</i>	56, 61
<i>Section 921.141(5)(j), Florida Statutes (2005)</i>	26
<i>Section 921.141(7), Florida Statutes</i>	55, 58
